#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignor and name and address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003519 Frame 0154. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMP Holdings, LLC		108/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERSO PAPER LLC
Street Address:	6775 LENOX CENTER CT
Internal Address:	STE 400
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2703228	ADVOCATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440

Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Ber

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Robertson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0984 OP \$40,00 2703228

Signature:	/wrobertson/
Date:	05/09/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=ADVOCATE#page1.tif source=ADVOCATE#page2.tif source=ADVOCATE#page3.tif source=ADVOCATE#page4.tif source=ADVOCATE#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0985

# **=OP \$44**0.00 30515

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMP Holdings, L.L.C.		08/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Civil Tibidings, L.L.C.		00/01/2000	COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verso Paper, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6775 Lennox Park, Building E, 1st Floor	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38115	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3051555	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2703228	ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	1542526	INFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2331367	INFLUENCE SOFT-GLOSS
Registration Number:	2560485	PEOPLE AND PAPER THAT CREATE RESULTS
Registration Number:	2715986	SAVVY
Registration Number:	2241856	SLIDE PAL
Registration Number:	2698738	TRILOGY
Registration Number:	2576468	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	1434704	WEBEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2347019	WEBEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2929598	NEXTIER
Registration Number:	2931588	EZ-CONTROL

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0986

Registration Number:	2931589	EZ-PRINTER
Registration Number:	3030600	EZ-SUITE
Registration Number:	2931590	EZ-SUPPLIER
Registration Number:	2696684	TRANSIT ADVANTAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)577-4267

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 526-2000

Email: shaight@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Scott K. Haight

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2905321-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott K. Haight
Signature:	/skh/
Date:	04/10/2007

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Verso Paper Name Change#page1.tif source=Verso Paper Name Change#page2.tif source=Verso Paper Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0987

## Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CMP HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMP HOLDINGS LLC" TO "VERSO PAPER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

14 8100

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4992294

DATE: 08-22-06

**4152614** 8100 060783**4**68

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0988

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Limited Liability Company:
	CMP HOLDINGS LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is VERSO PAPER LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2006.

By: /s/ Daniel Vazquez

Name: <u>Daniel Vazquez</u>
Title: <u>Authorized Person</u>

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:11 PM 08/22/2006
FILED 03:11 PM 08/22/2006
SRV 060783468 - 4152614 FILE

NY\1181927.1

#### VERSO PAPER INC.

6775 Lenox Center Court, Suite 100 Building E, 1st Floor Memphis, TN 38115

#### CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

Verso Paper Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby consents to the use of the name Verso Paper LLC in the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Verso Paper Inc. has caused this consent to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer this // day of August, 2006.

Bx: LH Puckett

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 05/09/2012